

## PRODUCT INFORMATION

<b>Product Name</b>	PRETZEL BALLS
<b>Product Code</b>	inv-BUAG
<b>Country of Manufacture</b>	US
<b>Ingredient Statement</b>	Enriched Wheat Flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Salt, High Oleic Canola Oil and/or Soybean Oil, Contains less than 2% of: corn syrup, leavening (yeast, sodium bicarbonate and/or ammonium bicarbonate), barley malt extract

ALLERGEN INFORMATION	
Component	Contains / Does Not Contain
Peanuts and/or their Oils*	Does Not Contain
Tree Nuts and/or their Oils*	Does Not Contain
Sesame Seeds and/or their Oils*	Does Not Contain
Milk/Dairy Products	Does Not Contain
Eggs/Egg Products	Does Not Contain
Fish-Species and/or their Oils*	Does Not Contain
Shellfish	Does Not Contain
Soy	Does Not Contain
Wheat	Contains
Mustard and/or their Oils*	Does Not Contain
Gluten	Contains
Added Sulfites	Does Not Contain
Indicate any allergen warnings that need to appear on the packaging:	

\* RBD Oils are not included as source

ADDITIONAL FORMULA INFORMATION		
Component	Compatibility	Certification
Gluten Free	Not Suitable	
Organic	Not Suitable	
NOP-Compliant	Not Suitable	
CSPO Procured	Not Suitable	
Non Genetically Modified Ingredient	Not Suitable	
Kosher	Kosher	
FD&C Colors	Does Not Contain	
Added Monosodium Glutamate	Does Not Contain	
Celery (Stalk or Leaf)	Does Not Contain	
Corn and Corn Derivatives	Contains	

# Nutrition Facts

Serving Size

19 Pretzels (30g)

	PER SERVING	100g
<b>Calories</b>	<b>120</b>	<b>400</b>
	<b>%DV*</b>	<b>%DV*</b>
<b>Total Fat</b>	1g 1 %	3.5g 4 %
Saturated Fat	0g 0 %	0.5g 3 %
Trans Fat	0g	0g
Polyunsaturated Fat	0.5g	2g
Monounsaturated Fat	0g	0.5g
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0mg 0 %	0mg 0 %
<b>Sodium</b>	320mg 14 %	1,060mg 46 %
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b>	24g 9 %	79g 29 %
Dietary Fiber	< 1g 3 %	3g 11 %
Total Sugars	0g	1g
Incl. Added Sugars	0g 0 %	0g 0 %
<b>Protein</b>	3g	9g
Vitamin D	0mcg 0 %	0mcg 0 %
Calcium	0mg 0 %	23mg 0 %
Iron	1.6mg 8 %	5mg 30 %
Potassium	0mg 0 %	140mg 2 %

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**Ingredient declaration as it should appear on package**

ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SALT, HIGH OLEIC CANOLA OIL AND/OR SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF CORN SYRUP, LEAVENING (YEAST, SODIUM BICARBONATE AND/OR AMMONIUM BICARBONATE), BARLEY MALT EXTRACT

Contains: Wheat

**US Claim(s)**

**Std Nutrient Content Claims**

Low Fat  
0g Trans Fat per serving  
Cholesterol Free  
Fat Free  
0g Trans Fat per serving  
Cholesterol Free

STORAGE	
Shelf Life of Material	90 days
Storage Conditions	Store at ambient temperatures with a relative humidity of 45% to 55%.

CONSUMER INFORMATION	
Consumer Storage Information	Store at ambient temperatures with a relative humidity of 45% to 55%.
Preparation Instructions on Package	RTE

ORGANOLEPTIC PROPERTIES	
As Packaged	
Appearance, Physical Description	Round shaped pretzel uniformly coated with salt them baked to a medium brown color with random toasted spots.
Aroma, Odor Description	Characteristic of a hard pretzel free of rancid and stale aromas.
Taste, Flavor Profile	Characteristic of a hard pretzel.
Texture, Mouth feel	Crunchy and characteristic of a hard pretzel.
Color, Visual	Medium brown color with random dark toasted spots
Description of Finished Product	Round shaped pretzel uniformly coated with salt them baked to a medium brown color with random toasted spots.

ANALYTICAL STANDARDS		
Parameter	Range	Method
Finished Moisture	3.00 - 5.00 %	
Salt	2.20 - 3.30 %	

OTHER QUALITY TESTS			
Parameter	Range	Method	Frequency

Results reported above in this table are calculated maximum limits based on information provided by suppliers.